
BY-LAW NUMBER 38-2018 
 

OF 
 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRANTFORD 
 
 

By-law to amend Schedule 5 – Public Works – Transit Services of By-law 188-2017, 
being a By-law to Fix Fees and Charges to be collected by The Corporation of the City of 

Brantford for 2018 
 

WHEREAS By-law 188-2017, as amended, is a By-law passed under the authority of 
Part XII of the Municipal Act, 2001 to fix fees and charges, 
 
AND WHEREAS City Council has determined that the fees and charges set forth in By-
law 188-2017 should be amended as set forth in this By-law, 
 

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY 
OF BRANTFORD HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 
 
1. In this By-law, references to By-law 188-2017 shall mean By-law 188-2017 as 
amended from time to time. 
 
2. By-law 188-2017 is amended by deleting Schedule “5” – Public Works – Transit 
Services  therefrom and substituting the replacement Schedule “5” – Public Works – 
Transit Services attached to this By-law therefor. 
 
 
3. This By-law comes into effect immediately. 
 
  
READ A FIRST TIME:  MARCH 27, 2018 
READ A SECOND TIME:  MARCH 27, 2018 
PASSED:    MARCH 27, 2018 
 
 
             
        MAYOR 
        
             
        CLERK 



PUBLIC WORKS 

Note: "+" - increase in rate over previous year

2017 RATE/FEE 2018 RATE/FEE + HST Additional Information Annual Revenue Impact

Adults $3.00 $3.00  exempt
Seniors $3.00 $3.00  exempt
Students $3.00 $3.00  exempt see notes to Schedule 5
Disabled $3.00 $3.00  exempt
Delete Disabled (effective September 1, 2018) Same as Adult & Seniors cash fare
Children  

4 years and under accompanied by fare paying passenger no charge no charge  n/a
5 - 11 years $1.75 $1.75  exempt
5 - 12 years (effective Sepember 1, 2018) $1.75 no charge n/a

CNIB Cardholder $1.75 $1.75  exempt
10 Ride value B-Card Adult- per card $24.50 $24.50  exempt
10 Ride value B-Card Child- per card $17.50 $17.50  exempt
Limited B-Card per ride disposal card Adult- per ride $2.90 $2.90  exempt
Limited B-Card per ride disposal card Child- per ride $1.70 $1.70  exempt
Monthly B-Card  see notes to Schedule 5

B-Card Fee & Photo ID $5.75 $5.75  exempt
Adult 1 month (31 days) $73.50 $73.50  exempt
Senior & Disabled - 1 month (31 days) $55.50 $55.50  exempt
Senior & Affordability Pass - 1 month (31 days) (effective 
September 1, 2018)

$55.50 $55.50  exempt

Student - 1 month pass (31 days) $55.50 $55.50  exempt
Student-Summer (July/August only) - per summer $64.00 $64.00  exempt see notes to Schedule 5

Flash Pass-CNIB Cardholder - 3 months $39.00 $39.00  exempt
Limited B-Card one day transit pass - per day/person $9.50 $9.50  exempt
Veteran's Pass no charge no charge  n/a
Pass for Memorial Cross(Silver Cross) Recipients no charge no charge  n/a
Weekend Family Pass - per pass/day $9.50 $9.50  exempt

(up to 2 adults and 3 children)  
Special Events Rates  

Canada Day Shuttle Service to Cockshutt Park  
(11:00am - 11:00pm) (5 buses) no charge no charge n/a

Air Show Shuttle from Bus Terminal to Airport
(times to be determined) (2 buses) no charge no charge n/a

Paul Clarkson Christmas Light Tour non-perishable food item donated non-perishable food item donated
(third Wednesday in December 7:00pm - 9:00pm) donated to Brantford Food Bank donated to Brantford Food Bank n/a see notes to Schedule 5

Remembrance Day Transit Service - November 11
(10:00am-1:00pm)for riders to/from service no charge no charge n/a

Harmony Square Earth Hour Community Event
(date and times to be set annually by Council Resolution) no charge no charge n/a

no charge no charge n/a
(request to be approved by Council Resolution)

SCHEDULE 5 - PUBLIC WORKS - TRANSIT SERVICES
Statutory Authority for Fee or Charge - Part XII of Municipal Act, 2001 

ITEM/SERVICE PROVIDED
Brantford Transit Fare Structure (includes Brantford Lift)

One Day Event Special Requests for Waiving of Fees



PUBLIC WORKS 

Note: "+" - increase in rate over previous year

2017 RATE/FEE 2018 RATE/FEE + HST Additional Information Annual Revenue Impact

SCHEDULE 5 - PUBLIC WORKS - TRANSIT SERVICES
Statutory Authority for Fee or Charge - Part XII of Municipal Act, 2001 

ITEM/SERVICE PROVIDED
Other Rates  

Limited School Only Pass  
Sem 1 September - January 15  
Sem 2 January 16 - June 26  
School Use only (Mon-Fri until 5 pm) $175.00 $175.00  exempt see notes to Schedule 5
B-Card Fee  $5.75 $5.75  exempt

Wilfrid Laurier U-Pass  
Jan - April $47.85 $47.85  exempt see notes to Schedule 5
Sept - Dec $48.80 $48.80  exempt see notes to Schedule 5

Charter Rates - per return trip (Base Price) $115.00 $115.00  extra see notes to Schedule 5
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